

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS the Georgia Rotary Student Program was founded in 1946 to promote "Peace Through Understanding" among the world's nations, and

WHEREAS the Board of Trustees of the Georgia Rotary Student Program takes pleasure in recognizing extraordinary contributions made by officers and trustees to support the program's continued success, and

WHEREAS CHARLES WILLIAM (BILLY) KIDD has been a distinguished member of the Rotary Club of Hartwell, Georgia since 1974, and

WHEREAS CHARLES WILLIAM (BILLY) KIDD served as Club President, as well as serving in many positions and on numerous committees touching all avenues of service, and

WHEREAS CHARLES WILLIAM (BILLY) KIDD was appointed and served first as Trustee in the Georgia Rotary Student Program and then as an Advisory Trustee, serving in those roles until 2020, and

WHEREAS CHARLES WILLIAM (BILLY) KIDD served on the Strategic Planning Committee of the Georgia Rotary Student Program, and

WHEREAS CHARLES WILLIAM (BILLY) KIDD is a Hue Thomas Fellow with the Georgia Rotary Student Program, and

WHEREAS CHARLES WILLIAM (BILLY) KIDD has served the Georgia Rotary Student Program with integrity, competence and decisive leadership, and has demonstrated his unwavering commitment to "Service Above Self" and "World Peace Through Understanding,"

 NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the officers, trustees and directors of the Georgia Rotary Student Program does recognize, applaud and thank CHARLES WILLIAM (BILLY) KIDD for his many years of distinguished service to the Georgia Rotary Student Program and hereby designates CHARLES WILLIAM (BILLY) KIDD as a TRUSTEE EMERITUS of the Georgia Rotary Student Program this 21st day of August 2021.

GEORGIA ROTARY STUDENT PROGRAM

Lovie Christopher

Lorri Christopher, Secretary

Bert Guy, Chair